11-15-2000

Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 MPD 6.00 101517028

RE

TTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		Attorney Docket No.: 81821.0009						
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Ian A. LAITY and Michael R. SMITHER  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Xircom, Inc.     2300 Corporate Center Drive     Thousand Oaks, CA 91320-1420						
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) _29/128,484  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Louis A. Mok, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, California 90071	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-1314  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Louis A. Mok, Reg. No. 22,585  Date: November 1, 2000								
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Assistant Commissioner for Patents  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231								

PATENT REEL: 011235 FRAME: 0551

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(	(s) (1)	Ian A. LAITY	(5)		
		(2)	Michael R. SMITHER	(6)		
		(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
			considerations paid to ea	m of one dollar (\$1.00) and of ch of the undersigned, the u ssign, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	Xircom, Inc.			
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation Assignee	n of (10)	California			
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)		Drive, Thousand Oaks, Califor the Assignee) the entire world own as		
(12)	<ul> <li>Insert identification of Invention, (12 such as Title, Case Number or</li> </ul>		COMMUNICATIONS MOD 29/128,484	OULE, U.S. Design Patent Appl	lication Serial No.	
	Foreign Application Numbe	er		has (have) executed an applic and all patent applications in fo ased thereon.		
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on			
	uing United States and foreinection with such application	ign applications as the Ass	ns for the above-identified ignee may deem necessar	•	separate assignments	
		tion or contin	uation or division thereof	in connection with any interference and to cooperate with the A		
conne				ents and perform any act which otection of Industrial Property of		
United	The undersigned ag     States patent to the Assign		form all affirmative acts w	nich may be necessary to obt	ain a grant of a valid	
said A	ts of the United States result assignee, as Assignee of the	ting from said e entire intere	l application or any division st, and hereby covenants t	ommissioner of Patents to isso or divisions or continuing app hat he has (they have) full righ reement in conflict herewith.	lications thereof to the	
MATT CARC STEV NING J. Mcc insert	HERLACHER, Reg. No. 23, HEW BAILEY, Reg. No. 33 DLW. BURTON, Reg. No. 3 EN K. BARTON, Reg. No. 3 YANG, Reg. No. 38,690; CE CLURE, Reg. No. 44,228; N	009; ALFREI 5,829; STUAF 5,465; STEV 36,445; STEI ELINE CROW MATTHEW G ner identificati	D A. D'ANDREA, JR., Reg RT T. LANGLEY, Reg. No. EN C. PETERSON, Reg. N FAN KIRCHANSKI, Reg. N SON, Reg. No. 40,357; SA . DYOR, Reg. No. 45,278; on which may be necessar	lo. 20,680; LOUIS A. MOK, Re No. 27,752; WILLIAM J. KUE 33,940; E. MICHAEL BYORI Io. 36,238; WILLIAM H. WRIG Io. 36,568; DAVID LUBITZ, R RAH S. O'ROURKE, Reg. No AND WEI-FU HSU, Reg. No y or desirable in order to comp	BIDA, Reg.No. 29,664; CK, Reg. No. 34,131; BHT, Reg. No. 36,312; leg. No. 38,229; WEI- 41,226; LAWRENCE 45,723 the power to	
Date:	X 10.25.00 Si	gnature of Inv	ventor (1) X llm	Jaily	444	
Date:	<u>Χ ΙΟ·12·ω</u> Si	gnature of Inv	ventor (2) & Mich	But		
Date:	Date: Signature of Inventor					
Date:	Qi,	anature of Inv	/entor			

\\\LA - 81821/9 - #93909 v1